
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Date Printed: Sep 22, 2021 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 926089

Solicitation Description: Addendum No. 1  VMWARE PRODUCTION SUPPORT/VMWARE

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2021-09-22 13:30 SR 1200 ESR09212100000001997 1

VENDOR

000000181088
ROLTA ADVIZEX TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 1200 AUD2200000001

Total Bid: 134616 Response Date: 2021-09-21 Response Time: 12:30:13

Comments: Please contact Mika Munoz at mmunoz@advizex.com with any questions.

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Melissa Pettrey
(304) 558-0094
melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: Sep 22, 2021 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 TOTAL BID AMOUNT FOR FIRST YEAR 1.00000 LS 33654.000000 33654.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112501    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

VENDOR SHOULD FILL OUT THE EXHIBIT A PRICING PAGE

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 TOTAL BID AMOUNT OPTIONAL 

RENEWAL YEAR ONE
1.00000 LS 33654.000000 33654.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112501    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

VENDOR SHOULD FILL OUT THE EXHIBIT A PRICING PAGE

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 TOTAL BID AMOUNT OPTIONAL 

RENEWAL YEAR TWO
1.00000 LS 33654.000000 33654.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112501    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

VENDOR SHOULD FILL OUT THE EXHIBIT A PRICING PAGE



Date Printed: Sep 22, 2021 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 TOTAL BID AMOUNT OPTIONAL 

RENEWAL YEAR THREE
1.00000 LS 33654.000000 33654.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112501    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

VENDOR SHOULD FILL OUT THE EXHIBIT A PRICING PAGE















Exhibit A - Pricing Sheet

VMWare vCenter Server 7 Standard for vSphere 7 (Item 4.1.1) Item  4.1.1 Item  4.1.1 Item  4.1.1 Item  4.1.1 Item 4.1.1 Item 4.1.1 

Product SKU # VCS7-STD-C Year Start Date End Date  Number of Licenses Annual Per License Annual Cost

SNS SKU # VCS7-STD-P-SSS-C

Maintenance & Support plus reinstatement fees 1 9/26/2021 9/25/2022 1 $1,544.00 $1,544.00

Maintenance & Support 2 9/26/2022 9/25/2023 1 $1,544.00 $1,544.00

Maintenance & Support 3 9/26/2023 9/25/2024 1 $1,544.00 $1,544.00

Maintenance & Support 4 9/26/2024 9/25/2025 1 $1,544.00 $1,544.00

Total Cost Item 4.1.1 $6,176.00

VMWare vSphere 7 Enterprise Plus for 1 Processor (Item 4.1.2) Item  4.1.2 Item  4.1.2 Item  4.1.2 Item  4.1.2 Item  4.1.2 Item  4.1.2

Product SKU # VS7-EPL-C Year Start Date End Date  Number of Licenses Annual Per License Annual Cost

SNS SKU # VS7-EPL-P-SSS-C

Maintenance & Support plus reinstatement fees 1 9/26/2021 9/25/2022 8 $899.00 $7,192.00

Maintenance & Support 2 9/26/2022 9/25/2023 8 $899.00 $7,192.00

Maintenance & Support 3 9/26/2023 9/25/2024 8 $899.00 $7,192.00

Maintenance & Support 4 9/26/2024 9/25/2025 8 $899.00 $7,192.00

Total Cost Item 4.1.2 $28,768.00

VMWare vSphere 7 Enterprise Plus for 1 Processor (Item 4.1.3) Item  4.1.3 Item  4.1.3 Item  4.1.3 Item  4.1.3 Item  4.1.3 Item  4.1.3

Product SKU # VS7-EPL-C Year Start Date End Date  Number of Licenses Annual Per License Annual Cost

SNS SKU # VS7-EPL-P-SSS-C

Maintenance & Support plus reinstatement fees 1 9/26/2021 9/25/2022 4 $899.00 $3,596.00

Maintenance & Support 2 9/26/2022 9/25/2023 4 $899.00 $3,596.00

Maintenance & Support 3 9/26/2023 9/25/2024 4 $899.00 $3,596.00

Maintenance & Support 4 9/26/2024 9/25/2025 4 $899.00 $3,596.00

Total Cost Item 4.1.3 $14,384.00

VMWare vSphere 7 Enterprise Plus for 1 Processor (Item 4.1.4) Item  4.1.4 Item  4.1.4 Item  4.1.4 Item  4.1.4 Item  4.1.4 Item  4.1.4

Product SKU # VS7-EPL-C Year Start Date End Date  Number of Licenses Annual Per License Annual Cost

SNS SKU # VS7-EPL-P-SSS-F

Maintenance & Support plus reinstatement fees 1 9/26/2021 9/25/2022 22 $899.00 $19,778.00

Maintenance & Support 2 9/26/2022 9/25/2023 22 $899.00 $19,778.00

Maintenance & Support 3 9/26/2023 9/25/2024 22 $899.00 $19,778.00

Maintenance & Support 4 9/26/2024 9/25/2025 22 $899.00 $19,778.00

Total Cost Item 4.1.4 $79,112.00



VMWare vCenter Server 7 Standard for vSphere 7 (Item 4.1.5) Item  4.1.5 Item  4.1.5 Item  4.1.5 Item  4.1.5 Item  4.1.5 Item  4.1.5

Product SKU # VCS7-STD-C Year Start Date End Date  Number of Licenses Annual Per License Annual Cost

SNS SKU # VCS7-STD-P-SSS-F

Maintenance & Support plus reinstatement fees 1 9/26/2021 9/25/2022 1 $1,544.00 $1,544.00

Maintenance & Support 2 9/26/2022 9/25/2023 1 $1,544.00 $1,544.00

Maintenance & Support 3 9/26/2023 9/25/2024 1 $1,544.00 $1,544.00

Maintenance & Support 4 9/26/2024 9/25/2025 1 $1,544.00 $1,544.00

Total Cost Item 4.1.5 $6,176.00

Total Cost Item 4.1.1 $6,176.00

Total Cost Item 4.1.2 $28,768.00

Total Cost Item 4.1.3 $14,384.00

Total Cost Item 4.1.4 $79,112.00

Total Cost Item 4.1.5 $6,176.00

Grand Total Contract Cost $134,616.00


	Advantage;jsessionid=GrcSiuZX3W9GMKw1KaHHuwbHBbeUdnKpEyq5JSig.pdf
	1
	2
	3
	4


